
Teachers 

Luther P. Hallmark; Chair 
John R. Whaley, Vice Chair 

Employees 

State State Police Public Judicial 
Kay Ivey, Chair 

Jacqueline B .  Graham, Vice Chair 

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA 
David G .  Bronner, CEO 

Donald L. Yancey, Deputy Director 

December 3, 2018 

2018 REGULAR ELECTION 

FOR THE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM BOARD OF CONTROL 

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Teachers' Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of 
public record, the Election Committee of the Teachers' Retirement System does hereby officially 

report the results of the Regular Election of the Teachers' Retirement System Board of Control. 

Ms. Amy C. Crew 

Mr. Ricky Whaley (i) 
Mr. Greg Martin 

Mrs. Susan Lockridge (i) 
Ms. La-Tanya Dunh 

Hon.· 

TEACHER POSITION, No. 1 

TEACHER POSITION, No. 2 

54.93% 

45.07% 

100% 

SU PPORT POSITION, No. 1 

65.65% 

34.35% 

100% 

Total 

unopposed 

1349 

1107 

2456 

1640 

858 

2498 

Uif� 
Mr. Russell Twilley 

(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 302150 • Montgomery, AL 36130-2150 
(Office Location) 201 South Union Street • Montgomery, AL 

334.517.7000 or 877.517.0020 
www.rsa-al.gov 



2018 REGULAR ELECTION, CONTINUED 

Dr. Susan Williams Brown (i) 

Dr. Waymon E. Burke 

POSTSECON DARY POSITION 

57.77% 

42.23% 

100% 

HIGHER ED U CATION POSITION, No. 1 

Total 

Dr. Joseph G. Van Matre (i) 
Dr. Barbara B. Cady 

Ms. Peggy Mobley (i) 
Ms. Melinda Howell Rouleau 

55.85% 

44.15% 

100% 

RETIRED POSITION, No. 1 

Mrs. Nancy McClendon McClanahan 

Mr. Ollie Underwood, Jr. 

50.83% 

20.08% 

12.63% 

9.25% 

7.21% Mr. Jimmie L. Robinson 

100% 

342 

250 

592 

1298 

1026 

2324 

7488 

2958 

1860 

1363 

1062 

14731 







THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA 
David G. Bronner, CEO 

Donald L. Yancey, Deputy Director 

____________________________________________________________________
(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 302150  ♦  Montgomery, AL 36130-2150 

(Office Location) 201 South Union Street  ♦  Montgomery, AL 
334.517.7000 or 877.517.0020 

www.rsa-al.gov 

Teachers 
Luther P. Hallmark, Chair 

John R. Whaley, Vice Chair 

Employees 
State   State Police   Public   Judicial 

Robert J. Bentley, Chair 
Jacqueline B. Graham, Vice Chair 

 

® 

December 3, 2018 

The following are the method breakdown results for the 2018 voting term by position: 

Teacher #2 Candidate Telephone Internet Paper Total 
Ricky Whaley (i) 56 688 605 1,349 
Greg Martin 27 594 486 1,107 
Blank Ballots - - 7 7 
Spoiled Ballots - - - - 
Totals 83 1,282 1,098 2,463 
Percentage by Method 3.4% 52.1% 44.5% 100% 

Teacher #2 Electorate Turnout Total % 
45,596 2,463 5.40% 

Support Personnel #1 Candidate Telephone Internet Paper Total 
Susan Lockridge (i) 39 690 911 1,640 
La-Tanya D. Dunham 34 354 470 858 
Blank Ballots - - 11 11 
Spoiled Ballots - - - - 
Totals 73 1,044 1,392 2,509 
Percentage by Method 2.9% 41.6% 55.5% 100% 

Support Personnel #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 
39,381 2,509 6.37% 



Method breakdown results by position, continued. 
Postsecondary Candidate Telephone Internet Paper Total 
Dr. Susan Williams Brown (i) 10 200 132 342 
Dr. Waymon E. Burke 8 160 82 250 
Blank Ballots - - 4 4 
Spoiled Ballots - - - - 
Totals 18 360 218 596 
Percentage by Method 3.0% 60.4% 36.6% 100% 

Postsecondary Electorate Turnout Total % 
5,083 596 11.73% 

Higher Education #1 Candidate Telephone Internet Paper Total 
Dr. Joseph G. Van Matre (i) 30 727 541 1,298 
Dr. Barbara B. Cady 25 511 490 1,026 
Blank Ballots - - 8 8 
Spoiled Ballots - - 1 1 
Totals 55 1,238 1,040 2,333 
Percentage by Method 2.3% 53.1% 44.6% 100% 

Higher Education #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 
31,837 2,333 7.33% 

Retired #1 Candidate Telephone Internet Paper Total 
Peggy Mobley (i) 220 1,339 5,929 7,488 
Melinda Howell Rouleau 80 641 2,237 2,958 
Nancy McClendon McClanahan 49 312 1,499 1,860 
Ollie Underwood, Jr. 33 232 1,098 1,363 
Jimmie L. Robinson 25 180 857 1,062 
Blank Ballots - - 40 40 
Spoiled Ballots - - 166 166 
Totals 407 2,704 11,826 14,937 
Percentage by Method 2.7% 18.1% 79.2% 100% 

Retired #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 
89,655 14,937 16.66% 


