

Employees

State State Police Public Judicial Kay Ivey, Chair Jacqueline B. Graham, Vice Chair

### THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO Donald L. Yancey, Deputy Director

December 3, 2018

# 2018 REGULAR ELECTION FOR THE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM BOARD OF CONTROL

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Teachers' Retirement System of Alabama as a matter of public record, the Election Committee of the Teachers' Retirement System does hereby officially report the results of the Regular Election of the Teachers' Retirement System Board of Control.

Ms. Amy C. Crew	TEACHER POSITION, No. 1	unopposed
	TEACHER Position, No. 2	<u>Total</u>
Mr. Ricky Whaley (i)	54.93%	1349
Mr. Greg Martin	45.07%	1107
	100%	2456
	Support Position, No. 1	
		<u>Total</u>
Mrs. Susan Lockridge (i)	65.65%	1640
Ms. La-Tanya Dunhana	34.35%	858
	100%	2498

Hon. Young Booger, Chair

Dr. Eric Mackey

Mr. Russell Twilley

### 2018 REGULAR ELECTION, CONTINUED

### POSTSECONDARY POSITION

		Total
Dr. Susan Williams Brown (i)	57.77%	342
Dr. Waymon E. Burke	42.23%	250
	100%	592
Higher Educ	cation Position, No	. 1
		<u>Total</u>
Dr. Joseph G. Van Matre (i)	55.85%	1298
Dr. Barbara B. Cady	44.15%	1026
	100%	2324
RETIRE	d Position, No. 1	
		<u>Total</u>
Ms. Peggy Mobley (i)	50.83%	7488
Ms. Melinda Howell Rouleau	20.08%	2958
Mrs. Nancy McClendon McClanahan	12.63%	1860
Mr. Ollie Underwood, Jr.	9.25%	1363
Mr. Jimmie L. Robinson	7.21%	1062
	100%	14731

Hon, Young Boozer, Chair

Dr. Eric Mackey



1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150 Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420 Toll Free: (866) 514-2995 services@election-america.com

November 26, 2018

The Retirement Systems of Alabama 201 South Union Street Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Dear Deborah Kirk:

The attached report contains the results from the 2019 TRS Board of Control Election.

Thank you. It has been a pleasure working with you.

Sincerely yours,

Chris Backert

**CEO** 

Election-America, Inc.

Mi Boshet



1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150 Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420 Toll Free: (866) 514-2995 services@election-america.com

## Results

Race	Candidate/Choice	Votes
Higher Education #1	Dr. Joseph G. Van Matre (i)	1,298
	Dr. Barbara B. Cady	1,026
Postsecondary	Dr. Susan Williams Brown (i)	342
	Dr. Waymon E. Burke	250
Retired #1	Mrs. Peggy Mobley (i)	7,488
	Mrs. Melinda Howell Rouleau	2,958
	Mrs. Nancy McClendon McClanahan	1,860
	Mr. Ollie Underwood, Jr.	1,363
	Mr. Jimmie L. Robinson	1,062
Support Personnel #1	Mrs. Susan Lockridge (i)	1,640
	Ms. La-Tanya D. Dunham	858
Teacher #2	Mr. Ricky Whaley (i)	1,349
	Mr. Greg Martin	1,107



#### **Employees**

State State Police Public Judicial Robert J. Bentley, Chair Jacqueline B. Graham, Vice Chair

### THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA

David G. Bronner, CEO Donald L. Yancey, Deputy Director

December 3, 2018

The following are the method breakdown results for the 2018 voting term by position:

Teacher #2 Candidate	Telephone	Internet	Paper	Total
Ricky Whaley (i)	56	688	605	1,349
Greg Martin	27	594	486	1,107
Blank Ballots	-	-	7	7
Spoiled Ballots	-	1	•	-
Totals	83	1,282	1,098	2,463
Percentage by Method	3.4%	52.1%	44.5%	100%

Teacher #2 Electorate		Turnout	Total %
	45,596	2,463	5.40%

Support Personnel #1 Candidate	Telephone	Internet	Paper	Total
Susan Lockridge (i)	39	690	911	1,640
La-Tanya D. Dunham	34	354	470	858
Blank Ballots	-	-	11	11
Spoiled Ballots	-	-	-	-
Totals	73	1,044	1,392	2,509
Percentage by Method	2.9%	41.6%	55.5%	100%

Support Personnel #1 Electorate	Turnout	Total %
39,381	2,509	6.37%

Method breakdown results by position, continued.

Postsecondary Candidate	Telephone	Internet	Paper	Total
Dr. Susan Williams Brown (i)	10	200	132	342
Dr. Waymon E. Burke	8	160	82	250
Blank Ballots	-	-	4	4
Spoiled Ballots	-	-	-	-
Totals	18	360	218	596
Percentage by Method	3.0%	60.4%	36.6%	100%

Postsecondary Electorate		Turnout	Total %
	5,083	596	11.73%

Higher Education #1 Candidate	Telephone	Internet	Paper	Total
Dr. Joseph G. Van Matre (i)	30	727	541	1,298
Dr. Barbara B. Cady	25	511	490	1,026
Blank Ballots	-	-	8	8
Spoiled Ballots	-	-	1	1
Totals	55	1,238	1,040	2,333
Percentage by Method	2.3%	53.1%	44.6%	100%

Higher Education #1 Electorate	Turnout	Total %
31,837	2,333	7.33%

Retired #1 Candidate	Telephone	Internet	Paper	Total
Peggy Mobley (i)	220	1,339	5,929	7,488
Melinda Howell Rouleau	80	641	2,237	2,958
Nancy McClendon McClanahan	49	312	1,499	1,860
Ollie Underwood, Jr.	33	232	1,098	1,363
Jimmie L. Robinson	25	180	857	1,062
Blank Ballots	-	-	40	40
Spoiled Ballots	-	-	166	166
Totals	407	2,704	11,826	14,937
Percentage by Method	2.7%	18.1%	79.2%	100%

Retired #1 Electorate		Turnout	Total %
	89,655	14,937	16.66%